
ECONOMIC CONTRIBUTION OF MISSOURI AGRICULTURE AND FORESTRY  

IN 2021, AGRICULTURE, AGRI-FOOD, FORESTRY, & RELATED INDUSTRIES 

IN VERNON COUNTY, MISSOURI, ARE ESTIMATED TO CONTRIBUTE:  

VERNON COUNTY  

MILLION IN TOTAL 
VALUE ADDED 

$265.7 
MILLION IN OUTPUT 

$909.2 
JOBS 

4,381 
MILLION IN        

HOUSEHOLD INCOME 

$314.4 

PERCENT SHARE OF COUNTY TOTAL ECONOMIC ACTIVITY DERIVED 

FROM  AGRICULTURE, AGRI-FOOD, FORESTRY, & RELATED INDUSTRIES  

CROPS 

FORESTRY 

LIVESTOCK 

OTHER AG 

13.4% 

0.3% 

6.7% 

18.0% 

CROPS 

FORESTRY 

LIVESTOCK 

OTHER AG 

14.3% 

0.3% 

3.3% 

17.8% 

CROPS 

FORESTRY 

LIVESTOCK 

OTHER AG 

28.3% 

0.3% 

4.2% 

14.8% 

CROPS 

FORESTRY 

LIVESTOCK 

OTHER AG 

16.1% 

0.3% 

4.6% 

14.4% 

TOP 3 CONTRIBUTING INDUSTRIES 

$93.3 

PRIMARY FOOD PROCESSING - 

CROPS 

ANIMAL AND PET FOOD 

AG SUPPORT 

PRIMARY FOOD PROCESSING - 

CROPS 

ANIMAL AND PET FOOD 

CATTLE 

ANIMAL AND PET FOOD 

PRIMARY FOOD PROCESSING - 

CROPS 

AG SUPPORT 

ANIMAL AND PET FOOD 

PRIMARY FOOD PROCESSING - 

CROPS 

AG SUPPORT 

VALUE ADDED OUTPUT JOBS HOUSEHOLD INCOME 

35.4% TOTAL 47.6% TOTAL 38.4% TOTAL 35.8% TOTAL 

MILLION 

MILLION 

MILLION $90.8 

$15.8 

$477.9 MILLION 

MILLION 

MILLION $260.1 

$37.5 

1,376 JOBS 

JOBS 

JOBS 966 

625 

$129.4 MILLION 

MILLION 

MILLION $102.3 

$24.6 


