VERNON COUNTY

ECONOMIC CONTRIBUTION OF MISSOURI AGRICULTURE AND FORESTRY

IN 2021, AGRICULTURE, AGRI-FOOD, FORESTRY, & RELATED INDUSTRIES IN VERNON COUNTY, MISSOURI, ARE ESTIMATED TO CONTRIBUTE:

	\$			
\$265.7 MILLION IN TOTAL VALUE ADDED	\$909.2 MILLION IN OUTPUT	4,381 JOBS	\$314.4 MILLION IN HOUSEHOLD INCOME	
TOP 3 CONTRIBUTING INDUSTRIES				
PRIMARY FOOD PROCESSING - CROPS	PRIMARY FOOD PROCESSING - CROPS	ANIMAL AND PET FOOD	ANIMAL AND PET FOOD	
\$93.3 MILLION	\$477.9 MILLION	1,376 JOBS	\$129.4 MILLION	
ANIMAL AND PET FOOD	ANIMAL AND PET FOOD	PRIMARY FOOD PROCESSING - CROPS	PRIMARY FOOD PROCESSING - CROPS	
\$90.8 MILLION	\$260.1 MILLION	966 JOBS	\$102.3 MILLION	
AG SUPPORT	CATTLE	AG SUPPORT	AG SUPPORT	
\$15.8 MILLION	\$37.5 MILLION	625 JOBS	\$24.6 MILLION	

PERCENT SHARE OF COUNTY TOTAL ECONOMIC ACTIVITY DERIVED FROM AGRICULTURE, AGRI-FOOD, FORESTRY, & RELATED INDUSTRIES

VALUE ADDED	OUTPUT	JOBS	HOUSEHOLD INCOME
CROPS 16.1%	CROPS 28.3%	CROPS 13.4%	CROPS 14.3%
FORESTRY 0.3%	FORESTRY 0.3%	FORESTRY 0.3%	FORESTRY 0.3%
LIVESTOCK 4.6%	LIVESTOCK 4.2%	LIVESTOCK 6.7%	LIVESTOCK 3.3%
OTHER AG 14.4%	OTHER AG 14.8%	OTHER AG 18.0%	OTHER AG 17.8%
TOTAL 35.4%	TOTAL 47.6%	TOTAL 38.4%	TOTAL 35.8%

The 2021 Missouri Economic Contribution of Agriculture and Forestry Study was completed in 2021 by Decision Innovation Solutions (DIS) of Urbandale, Iowa. Primary data sources include: 1) 2017 Census of Agriculture, 2) USDA/NASS datasets, and 3) 2019 IMPLAN data, which were adjusted to 2021 dollars.



For more information on methodology and results please connect with DIS: info@decision-innovation.com

\$15.639.2900

This study was commissioned by the Missouri Agricultural and Small Business Development Authority in partnership with the Missouri Pork Association, the Missouri Cattlemen's Association, the Missouri Soybean Association, the Missouri Farm Bureau, the Missouri Corn Merchandising Council, and the Missouri Forest Products Association.